
Official�Box�Score���Final

Cal�State�Fullerton�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Cal�State�Fullerton � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � ��

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

�� � �

Win��Robello�Hekili������ Loss��Mahoney�Bobby������ Save��None�

Cal�State�Fullerton��������������Big�West��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Kim�Cameron

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Kirchner�Andrew

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Contreras�Paul

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Miller�Nick

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Thomas�Ty

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Lombardi�Niko

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Lopez�Eli

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Ortega�Max

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Burdick�Cam

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Mahoney�Bobby

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Dockan�Brady��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Santivanez�Nick��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Martin�Landon��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � �� � � � �� �� � ��

BATTING

�B��Lopez������off�Soto���Kirchner������off�Alkire���Miller������off�Soto��

TB��Lopez����Kirchner����Miller����SH��Miller� GDP��Burdick��Lombardi� KL��Lopez�

Burdick����Kirchner��Contreras��Lombardi���

Team�RISP�������

BASERUNNING

PO��Kim�

Hawaii��������������Big�West��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Wright�Gabe��LF�

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �ZeiglerNamoa�Ben��RF�

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Ickes�Elijah

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Nushida�Draven

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Nahaku�Kamana��PH/CF� � � � � � � � � � �

���Redding�Jake

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Hoffman�Christian

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Shimao�Tate

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Watanabe�Kody

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Takata�Taylor���B� � � � � � � � � � �

���Martin�Josh

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Robello�Hekili

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Soto�Saul��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Alkire�John��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � �� � � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Redding������off�Martin��

HR��Hoffman�������th����out��RBI�off�Dockan�

TB��Redding����Hoffman������Out�RBI��Hoffman��Martin� HBP��Ickes������� KL�

Nahaku�

Team�RISP������

BASERUNNING

SB��ZeiglerNamoa����� CS��Ickes������Martin����� PO��Ickes�

FIELDING

DP�����Shimao��Ickes��Watanabe����Martin����

CSF

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Mahoney�Bobby��L� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Dockan�Brady������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Santivanez�Nick���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Martin�Landon���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� �� � � � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��Mahoney�������

GO�FO��Mahoney������Dockan������Santivanez������Martin�����

HAW

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Robello�Hekili��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Soto�Saul���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Alkire�John������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� �� � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Alkire�����

GO�FO��Robello������Soto������Alkire�����

Umpires��HP��Dax�Upton���B��Troy�Hodack���B��Trey�Plummer���B��Andrew�Burke�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance�



THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Cal�State�Fullerton�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Cal�State�Fullerton � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � ��

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

�� � �

Cal�State�Fullerton�starters�

��/ss/Kim�Cameron����/�b/Kirchner�Andrew����/rf/Contreras�Paul����/lf/Miller�Nick����/�b/Thomas�Ty����/c/Lombardi�Niko����/�b/Lopez�Eli�

��/dh/Ortega�Max����/cf/Burdick�Cam����/p/Mahoney�Bobby�

Hawaii�starters�

��/rf/Wright�Gabe���/cf/ZeiglerNamoa�Ben���/ss/Ickes�Elijah���/lf/Nushida�Draven����/c/Redding�Jake����/dh/Hoffman�Christian�

��/�b/Shimao�Tate���/�b/Watanabe�Kody����/�b/Martin�Josh����/p/Robello�Hekili�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���CSF�batting

Kim�Cameron�struck�out�swinging������KKS��

Kirchner�Andrew�singled�up�the�middle������BFS��

Contreras�Paul�grounded�out�to�the�infield��ss�to��b������NB��

Miller�Nick�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������KBF��

Bottom�of��st���HAW�batting

Wright�Gabe�fouled�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b������FKFF��

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�struck�out�swinging������FBBFS��

Ickes�Elijah�hit�by�pitch������KBB��

Ickes�Elijah�out�caught�stealing�at�second�base��c�to�ss�

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���CSF�batting

Thomas�Ty�singled�to�left�field������KB��

Lombardi�Niko�grounded�into�double�play���b�to��b�to��b��PO������������BK���Thomas�Ty�out�at��B�on�the�play�

�b�to�ss�

Lopez�Eli�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BK��

Bottom�of��nd���HAW�batting

Nushida�Draven�singled�to�left�field�������

Redding�Jake�singled�to�left�field������K���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�second�base�

Hoffman�Christian�walked������FBSBBB���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�third�base��Redding�Jake�advanced�to

second�base�

Shimao�Tate�struck�out�swinging������BFFS��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

Watanabe�Kody�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��RBI������B���Nushida�Draven�scored��Redding�Jake

advanced�to�third�base��Hoffman�Christian�out�at�second�base��ss�to��b�

Martin�Josh�singled�to�right�center��RBI��������Redding�Jake�scored��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�from�first�base

to�third�base�

Martin�Josh�out�caught�stealing�at�first�base��c�to��b�to��b�to�ss��Watanabe�Kody�scored�

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���CSF�batting

Ortega�Max�singled�to�shallow�right�field������BKBBF��

Mound�visit��HAW�

Burdick�Cam�grounded�into�double�play�to�second�base��unassisted������BBKB���Ortega�Max�out�at��B�on�the

play���b�to��b�

Kim�Cameron�singled�up�the�middle������KFBBBF��

Kim�Cameron�out�at�first�base��p�to��b��picked�off�

Bottom�of��rd���HAW�batting

Wright�Gabe�popped�up�to�first�base�������

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�popped�up�down�the�left�field�line�putout�by�ss������KBB��

Ickes�Elijah�hit�by�pitch������FB��

Mound�visit��CSF�

Nushida�Draven�flied�out�to�cf������BBKS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

Kirchner�Andrew�struck�out�looking������BKSK��

Contreras�Paul�walked������FBBBB��

Miller�Nick�flied�out�to�cf������FKFB��

Contreras�Paul�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�fielding�error�by�Martin�Josh��E���

Thomas�Ty�walked������BBBB��

Lombardi�Niko�struck�out�looking������KFBFK��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Redding�Jake�walked������BBBKB��

Hoffman�Christian�struck�out�swinging������KBKK��

Shimao�Tate�singled�to�center�field��������Redding�Jake�advanced�to�second�base�



THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

Watanabe�Kody�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�first�base������FB���Redding�Jake�advanced�to�third�base�

Shimao�Tate�out�at�second�base���b�to�ss�

Martin�Josh�flied�out�to�rf������SBF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

Lopez�Eli�struck�out�looking������KKFK��

Ortega�Max�flied�out�to�rf������KKBB��

Burdick�Cam�singled�to�third�base�������

Kim�Cameron�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short������B���Burdick�Cam�out�at�second�base��ss�unassisted�

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Wright�Gabe�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf������K��

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�singled�up�the�middle�������

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�stole�second�base�

Ickes�Elijah�singled�to�left�center��RBI������S���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�scored�from�second�base��Ickes�Elijah

advanced�to�second�base�on�the�throw�

CSF�pitching�change��Dockan�Brady�replaces�Mahoney�Bobby�

HAW�substitution��Nahaku�Kamana�pinch�hitting�for�Nushida�Draven�

Ickes�Elijah�out�at�second�base��p�to�ss��picked�off�

Mound�visit��CSF�

Nahaku�Kamana�struck�out�looking������SBBKK��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

HAW�position�change��Wright�Gabe�now�playing�lf�from�rf

HAW�position�change��ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�now�playing�rf�from�cf

HAW�position�change��Nahaku�Kamana�remains�in�the�game�at�cf

Kirchner�Andrew�singled�through�the�right�side�of�the�infield������KBKF��

Contreras�Paul�singled�to�shallow�left�field������NK���Kirchner�Andrew�advanced�to�second�base�

Miller�Nick�sacrifice�bunt�to�the�infield��p�to��b��������Kirchner�Andrew�advanced�to�third�base��Contreras�Paul

advanced�to�second�base�

Thomas�Ty�lined�out�to�third�base�������

Lombardi�Niko�struck�out�looking������FFBFFK��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting



THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

Redding�Jake�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b�������

Hoffman�Christian�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������F��

Shimao�Tate�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b�������

Watanabe�Kody�grounded�out�up�the�middle���b�to��b������FF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

HAW�pitching�change��Soto�Saul�replaces�Robello�Hekili�

Lopez�Eli�doubled�down�the�right�field�line������FK��

Ortega�Max�flied�out�to�rf������BKB���Lopez�Eli�advanced�to�third�base�

Burdick�Cam�struck�out�looking������KSK��

Kim�Cameron�grounded�out���b�to��b������KBBKF��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

CSF�pitching�change��Santivanez�Nick�replaces�Dockan�Brady�

Martin�Josh�fouled�out�in�first�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by��b������BKBBS��

Wright�Gabe�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b������SKFBF��

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������BBB��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

Kirchner�Andrew�flied�out�down�the�left�field�line�putout�by�lf������BB��

Contreras�Paul�walked������FBKBFFFBB��

HAW�pitching�change��Alkire�John�replaces�Soto�Saul�

Miller�Nick�doubled�down�the�left�field�line��RBI������BKB���Contreras�Paul�scored�from�first�base�

Thomas�Ty�singled�to�left�field������BK���Miller�Nick�advanced�to�third�base�

Thomas�Ty�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Miller�Nick�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Mound�visit��HAW�

Lombardi�Niko�struck�out�swinging������BKBKBS��

Lopez�Eli�singled�to�the�pitcher's�mound������BFF���Thomas�Ty�advanced�to�third�base�

Ortega�Max�popped�up�to�third�base������BK��

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

CSF�pitching�change��Martin�Landon�replaces�Santivanez�Nick�

Ickes�Elijah�struck�out�swinging������BKKBFS��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

HAW � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

CSF � � � �

Nahaku�Kamana�grounded�out�to�the�infield��p�to��b��bunt������BK��

Redding�Jake�doubled�to�right�field������BF��

Hoffman�Christian�singled�up�the�middle��RBI������BB���Redding�Jake�scored�from�second�base�

Shimao�Tate�singled�to�right�field������S���Hoffman�Christian�out�at�third�base��rf�to��b��runner�out�trying�to�reach�

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���CSF�batting

HAW�defensive�substitution��Takata�Taylor�replaces�Watanabe�Kody�at��b

Burdick�Cam�struck�out�looking������BKFK��

Kim�Cameron�popped�up�down�the�right�field�line�putout�by��b�������

Kirchner�Andrew�doubled�to�left�center������KKB��

Contreras�Paul�struck�out�looking������KFBK��



Scoring�Innings���Final

Cal�State�Fullerton�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Cal�State�Fullerton � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � ��

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

�� � �

Cal�State�Fullerton�starters�

��/ss/Kim�Cameron����/�b/Kirchner�Andrew����/rf/Contreras�Paul����/lf/Miller�Nick����/�b/Thomas�Ty����/c/Lombardi�Niko����/�b/Lopez�Eli�

��/dh/Ortega�Max����/cf/Burdick�Cam����/p/Mahoney�Bobby�

Hawaii�starters�

��/rf/Wright�Gabe���/cf/ZeiglerNamoa�Ben���/ss/Ickes�Elijah���/lf/Nushida�Draven����/c/Redding�Jake����/dh/Hoffman�Christian�

��/�b/Shimao�Tate���/�b/Watanabe�Kody����/�b/Martin�Josh����/p/Robello�Hekili�

Bottom�of��nd���HAW�batting

Nushida�Draven�singled�to�left�field�������

Redding�Jake�singled�to�left�field������K���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�second�base�

Hoffman�Christian�walked������FBSBBB���Nushida�Draven�advanced�to�third�base��Redding�Jake�advanced�to�second�base�

Shimao�Tate�struck�out�swinging������BFFS��

Watanabe�Kody�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��RBI������B���Nushida�Draven�scored��Redding�Jake�advanced�to�third�base�

Hoffman�Christian�out�at�second�base��ss�to��b�

Martin�Josh�singled�to�right�center��RBI��������Redding�Jake�scored��Watanabe�Kody�advanced�from�first�base�to�third�base�

Martin�Josh�out�caught�stealing�at�first�base��c�to��b�to��b�to�ss��Watanabe�Kody�scored�

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Wright�Gabe�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf������K��

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�singled�up�the�middle�������

ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�stole�second�base�

Ickes�Elijah�singled�to�left�center��RBI������S���ZeiglerNamoa�Ben�scored�from�second�base��Ickes�Elijah�advanced�to�second�base�on�the

throw�

CSF�pitching�change��Dockan�Brady�replaces�Mahoney�Bobby�

HAW�substitution��Nahaku�Kamana�pinch�hitting�for�Nushida�Draven�

Ickes�Elijah�out�at�second�base��p�to�ss��picked�off�

Mound�visit��CSF�

Nahaku�Kamana�struck�out�looking������SBBKK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

Redding�Jake�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b�������

Hoffman�Christian�homered�to�deep�right�field��RBI������F��

Shimao�Tate�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b�������

Watanabe�Kody�grounded�out�up�the�middle���b�to��b������FF��

��R����H����E����LOB�



Top�of��th���CSF�batting

Kirchner�Andrew�flied�out�down�the�left�field�line�putout�by�lf������BB��

Contreras�Paul�walked������FBKBFFFBB��

HAW�pitching�change��Alkire�John�replaces�Soto�Saul�

Miller�Nick�doubled�down�the�left�field�line��RBI������BKB���Contreras�Paul�scored�from�first�base�

Thomas�Ty�singled�to�left�field������BK���Miller�Nick�advanced�to�third�base�

Thomas�Ty�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Miller�Nick�scored�on�a�wild�pitch�

Mound�visit��HAW�

Lombardi�Niko�struck�out�swinging������BKBKBS��

Lopez�Eli�singled�to�the�pitcher's�mound������BFF���Thomas�Ty�advanced�to�third�base�

Ortega�Max�popped�up�to�third�base������BK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���HAW�batting

CSF�pitching�change��Martin�Landon�replaces�Santivanez�Nick�

Ickes�Elijah�struck�out�swinging������BKKBFS��

Nahaku�Kamana�grounded�out�to�the�infield��p�to��b��bunt������BK��

Redding�Jake�doubled�to�right�field������BF��

Hoffman�Christian�singled�up�the�middle��RBI������BB���Redding�Jake�scored�from�second�base�

Shimao�Tate�singled�to�right�field������S���Hoffman�Christian�out�at�third�base��rf�to��b��runner�out�trying�to�reach�

��R����H����E����LOB�



Cal�State�Fullerton�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Cal�State�Fullerton � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � ��

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

�� � �

CAL�STATE�FULLERTON�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Kim��Cameron ss � � � �

� #���Kirchner��Andrew �b � � � �

� #���Contreras��Paul rf � � � �

� #���Miller��Nick lf � � � �

� #���Thomas��Ty �b � � � �

� #���Lombardi��Niko c � � � �

� #���Lopez��Eli �b � � � �

� #���Ortega��Max dh � � � �

� #���Burdick��Cam cf � � � �

Totals �� � �� �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � ��

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � ��

CSF

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Mahoney�Bobby��L� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Dockan�Brady������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Santivanez�Nick���� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���Martin�Landon���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� �� � � � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��Mahoney�������

GO�FO��Mahoney������Dockan������Santivanez������Martin�����
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�BMIOUT

�
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�
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�

�BMI KL

�
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�

BB E �B� BB KL

�
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�
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�

SH���

�

�B�
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�B�OUT

�

BB L�

�

�B�WP
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�
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�
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�

K

�
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�
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�
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�

F�

�

F�

�
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�
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�

�B�OUT

�

KL

�

KL

�



Cal�State�Fullerton�at�Hawaii

��/��/�����at�Les�Murakami�Stadium��Honolulu��HI�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Cal�State�Fullerton � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � ��

Hawaii � � � � � � � � X

�

�� � �

HAWAII�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Wright��Gabe lf � � � �

� #��Zeigler�Namoa��Ben rf � � � �

� #��Ickes��Elijah ss � � � �

� #���Nahaku��Kamana

#��Nushida��Draven

cf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Redding��Jake c � � � �

� #���Hoffman��Christian dh � � � �

� #���Shimao��Tate �b � � � �

� #��Takata��Taylor

#��Watanabe��Kody

�b �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Martin��Josh �b � � � �

Totals �� � �� �

Runs � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � ��

Errors � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � �

HAW

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Robello�Hekili��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Soto�Saul���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Alkire�John������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

Totals ��� �� � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Alkire�����

GO�FO��Robello������Soto������Alkire�����
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�RBI
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�RBI
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